THE RULES

Contests, Awards, Achievements

Lions Environmental Photo Contest



Multiple District 19 Lions Clubs International

Inactive Contest

LIONS ENVIRONMENTAL PHOTO CONTEST

Lions from clubs in good standing can enter an original, unaltered, black-and-white or color photo (without people) of the environment of their Lions club in the Lions Environmental Photo Contest. Please refer to Lions Clubs International Environmental Photo Award Rules for additional information.

Lions from Clubs in good standing can enter one (1) original photo to their District Governor in one of the following five (5) categories:

- Animal Life
- Landscapes (urban or natural)
- Plant Life
- Weather Phenomena
- The special annual theme picked by Lions Clubs International

Club photo entries must be received by the District Governor on or before December 15th The District Governor will select, or will ask the District Contests & Awards Chairperson to select an impartial group of judges to select the District Winner.

The District winning photo must be received in the MD19 Office on or before January 15th of the Lions year. The MD19 Contests & Awards Committee will select an impartial group of judges to select the Multiple District Winning Photo.

The MD19 winning photo and entry form will be forwarded to Lions Clubs International by March 1st, as the MD19 entry at the International level.

- 1. Photos must be submitted in a printed 8"X10" format. No digital or emailed photos will be accepted. One entry per club. *Photos on 8"x10" (20.3 x 25.4 cm) paper with a smaller image will not be eligible for the contest.*
- 2. Photographs must be original and unaltered in any way. Photographs depicting people will be disqualified unless specified by LCI. A photo may not be submitted twice. LCI reserves the right to reject photos not meeting contest criteria
- 3. Winners will be selected on originality, artistic merit and portrayal of environmental themes.
- 4. A completed official entry form, found on the LCI Website must accompany each entry.

5. Submitted photos shall become the property of Lions Clubs International. Lions Clubs International will be responsible for standardizing the size of the photo for framing and exhibiting. Entrants are responsible for all costs in taking and submitting photos